

RECEIVED

STATE OF WISCONSIN

08-01-2017

COURT OF APPEALS

**CLERK OF COURT OF APPEALS
OF WISCONSIN**

DISTRICT IV

Case No. 2017AP620-CR

STATE OF WISCONSIN,

Plaintiff-Respondent,

v.

CHRISTOPHER A. MASON,

Defendant-Appellant.

ON APPEAL FROM A JUDGMENT OF CONVICTION
ENTERED IN DANE COUNTY CIRCUIT COURT, THE
HONORABLE STEPHEN E. EHLKE, PRESIDING

BRIEF OF PLAINTIFF-RESPONDENT

BRAD D. SCHIMEL
Wisconsin Attorney General

WARREN D. WEINSTEIN
Assistant Attorney General
State Bar #1013263

Attorneys for Plaintiff-Respondent

Wisconsin Department of Justice
Post Office Box 7857
Madison, Wisconsin 53707-7857
(608) 264-9444
(608) 266-9594 (Fax)
weinsteinwd@doj.state.wi.us

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
STATEMENT OF THE ISSUE PRESENTED FOR REVIEW	1
STATEMENT ON ORAL ARGUMENT AND PUBLICATION	1
INTRODUCTION	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	2
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	4
STANDARD OF REVIEW	5
ARGUMENT	6
Sufficient evidence was adduced at trial to enable a reasonable jury to find Mason guilty of identity theft.....	6
A. Applicable law.....	6
B. Using the debit or credit card of another person to purchase goods satisfies the fourth element of identity theft.....	7
C. Mason’s arguments that the evidence was insufficient are not persuasive.....	10
CONCLUSION.....	15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page(s)

Cases

<i>State v. Baron</i> , 2009 WI 58, 318 Wis. 2d 60, 769 N.W.2d 34.....	7, 8, 11, 12
<i>State v. Clacks</i> , No. 2011AP338-CR, 2011 WL 6413811 (Wis. Ct. App. Dec. 22, 2011)	1, 13, 14
<i>State v. Hayes</i> , 2004 WI 80, 273 Wis. 2d 1, 681 N.W.2d 203.....	5
<i>State v. Moreno-Acosta</i> , 2014 WI App 122, 359 Wis. 2d 233, 857 N.W.2d 908	8, 9
<i>State v. Poellinger</i> , 153 Wis. 2d 493, 451 N.W.2d 752 (1990)	5
<i>State v. Pohlhammer</i> , 78 Wis. 2d 516, 254 N.W.2d 478 (1977)	11
<i>State ex rel. Kalal v. Circuit Court for Dane Cty.</i> , 2004 WI 58, 271 Wis. 2d 633, 681 N.W.2d 110.....	6, 7

Statutes

Wis. Stat. § 939.05	3
Wis. Stat. § 939.50(3)(f)	3
Wis. Stat. § 939.50(3)(i)	3
Wis. Stat. § 939.51(3)(a)	3
Wis. Stat. § 939.65	10
Wis. Stat. § 941.23(2).....	3
Wis. Stat. § 943.10(1m)(a)	3
Wis. Stat. § 943.20(1)(a)	3
Wis. Stat. § 943.20(1)(d)	3

Wis. Stat. § 943.20(3)(a)	3
Wis. Stat. § 943.201(2).....	1, <i>passim</i>
Wis. Stat. § 943.201(2)(a)	3, 6
Wis. Stat. § 961.41(1m)(h)1	3

Other Authorities

<i>Black’s Law Dictionary</i> (10th ed. 2014)	7
Wis. JI-Criminal 1458 (2004)	6
